Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Mapa Pioneer Corporation | | 02/14/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mapa Spontex, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 Spontex Drive |
| City: | Columbia |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 38401 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2568328 | CHEMZOIL |
| Registration Number: | 1616491 | CLASSICS |
| Registration Number: | 2462645 | COBRA |
| Registration Number: | 2700929 | FLUOROSOLV |
| Registration Number: | 1207949 | GATOR-HIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2574441 | JERSETLITE |
| Registration Number: | 2004221 | MAPA PROFESSIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2379983 | MAPROLITE 2000 |
| Registration Number: | 2495928 | NIPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 2327096 | NIONLITES |
| Registration Number: | 1358895 | PIONEER |
| Registration Number: | 699198 | "PYLOX" |
| Registration Number: | 398688 | QUIXAM |
| Registration Number: | 1902502 | ROLLPRUF |
| | | TDADEMARK |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0596

900020012

| Registration Number: | 1706419 | SENSITRON |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 818746 | SHEERS |
| Registration Number: | 1925266 | STANFLEX |
| Registration Number: | 1680172 | STANSOLV |
| Registration Number: | 588357 | STANZOIL |
| Registration Number: | 1499691 | SURE-GRIP |
| Registration Number: | 1563160 | TECHNIC |
| Registration Number: | 1004307 | TEMP-TEC |
| Registration Number: | 1659591 | TRIFAB |
| Registration Number: | 2209626 | TRILITES |
| Registration Number: | 1329297 | TRIONIC |
| Registration Number: | 2517398 | TWO-TONE |
| Registration Number: | 2040838 | ULTRANITRIL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Richard M. LaBarge
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 6300 Sears Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard M. LaBarge |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /rmlabarge/ |
| Date: | 02/18/2005 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mapa Spontex Assignment#page1.tif source=Mapa Spontex Assignment#page2.tif source=Mapa Spontex Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date of signature below, is made by Mapa Pioneer Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Spontex Drive, Columbia, Tennessee 38401 ("Mapa Pioneer"), and Mapa Spontex, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Spontex Drive, Columbia, Tennessee 38401 ("Spontex").

WHEREAS, Mapa Pioneer has previously transferred its business in the manufacture and sale of consumer gloves to Spontex, has had a continuing business in the manufacture and sale of industrial gloves which it is in the process of transferring to Spontex, and remains the sole owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached page; and

WHEREAS, Spontex is desirous of completing the acquisition of Mapa Pioneer's marks, the associated goodwill, and all trademark registrations;

IT IS AGREED, for valuable and good consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that Mapa Pioneer does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Spontex 1) all remaining right, title, and interest in and to all its remaining trademarks, including those listed in the attached page, 2) the identified trademark registrations, and 3) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks have been used.

Mapa Pioneer Corporation

Witnessed:

02/14/05. 7/1/Some 302/14/55

MAPA PIONEER TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS ASSIGNED TO MAPA SPONTEX, INC.

| MARK (ref. no.) | U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|---|--------------------------|
| ChemZoil® | 2,568,328 |
| 61183 | |
| CLASSICS® | 1,616,491 |
| 8998 | |
| COBRA® | 2,462,645 |
| 61018 | |
| | |
| FluoroSolv® | 2,700,929 |
| 61184 | |
| GATOR-HIDE® | 1,207,949 |
| 6628 | |
| JERSETLITE® | 2,574,441 |
| 61182 | |
| MAPA | 2,004,221 |
| PROFESSIONAL® | |
| 60276 | |
| MAPROLITE 2000® | 2,379,983 |
| 60817 | |
| NIPROTECT® | 2,495,928 |
| 61136 | |
| NIONLITES ® | 2,327,096 |
| 60588 | |
| PIONEER® | 1,358,895 |
| 6640 | |
| PYLOX® | 699,198 |
| 6636 | |
| QUIXAM® | 398,688 |
| 6635 | |
| ROLLPRUF® | 1,902,502 |
| 60067 | |
| SENSITRON® | 1,706,419 |
| 60524 | |
| SHEERS® | 818,746 |
| DITEINS® | |
| 6633 | |
| 6633 STANFLEX® | 1,925,266 |
| 6633 STANFLEX® 60162 | |
| 6633 STANFLEX® | 1,925,266 1,680,172 |
| 6633 STANFLEX® 60162 | 1,680,172 |
| 6633 STANFLEX® 60162 STANSOLV® | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0599

| SURE-GRIP® | 1,499,691 |
|---------------------|-----------|
| 8369 | |
| TECHNIC® | 1,563,160 |
| 8833 | |
| TEMP-TEC® | 1,004,307 |
| 6645 | |
| TRI _{FAB®} | 1,659,591 |
| 9679 | |
| TRILITES ® | 2,209,626 |
| 60530 | |
| TRIonic ® | 1,329,297 |
| 6829 | |
| TWO-TONE® | 2,517,398 |
| 8810 | |
| ULTRANITRIL® | 2,040,838 |
| 31306 | |

| MARK (ref. no.) | CANADIAN REG. NUMBER |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| PIONEER® | UCA50968 |
| 6640 | |
| TECHNIC® | 382,242 |
| 8833 | |
| TWO-TONE® | 393,765 |
| 8810 | |

RECORDED: 02/18/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0600